50 -9.93 50 -68.71
350 -11.74 350 -59.14
650 -13.19 650 -56.36
950 -15.71 950 -52.43
1000 -16.14 1000 -52.07
MAX -9.55
SPEC: -9.54
10/17/2007 9:09:47 AM  ID:125 V2.1.1536
50 31.14 50 -11.41
350 31.97 350 -11.79
650 32.31 650 -13.83
950 32.13 950 -18.43
1000 32.08 1000 -19.89
MIN 31.14 MAX -11.30
SPEC: 28.00 SPEC: -9.54
FLAT+/- 0.61
SPEC: 1.50
50 3.00 50 27.67
350 0.85 350 28.21
650 0.77 650 28.40
950 0.80 950 28.42
1000 0.81 1000 28.21
MAX 1.68 MIN 27.67
SPEC: 2.00 SPEC: 27.00
DC Input:  +24 VDC
Created on:
5/17/10 2:23 PM
Outline
113384-6
Absolute Maximums
RF Input:  +17 dBm
Specifications at +23 °C
Frequency Range
0.05 to 1.0 GHz
Gain
Gain Flatness
28 dB, min
±1.5 dB, max
Noise Figure
2.0 dB, max above 100 MHz
VSWR IN/OUT
-54 to +85 °C
2.0:1/2.0:1, max
P1dB
+27 dBm, min
OIP3
+35 dBm, typ
DC Power
 +15 VDC @ 275 mA, typ
Operating Temperature
100 Davids Drive
Hauppauge, NY 11788
Tel: (631) 436-7400
AFS2-00050100-20-27P-6
MAX
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
S11
In
pu
t R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (
dB
)
Frequency (MHz)
-100
-90
-80
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
S12
R
ev
er
se
 G
ai
n
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
MIN
FLAT +
FLAT -
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
S21
G
ai
n
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
MAX
-50
-45
-40
-35
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
S22
O
ut
pu
t R
et
ur
n
Lo
ss
 (
dB
)
Frequency (MHz)
MAX
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Noise Figure vs Frequency
No
is
e
F
ig
ur
e
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
MIN
26.0
26.5
27.0
27.5
28.0
28.5
29.0
29.5
30.0
30.5
31.0
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
Output Power @ 1dB Compression Point
 OutputAttn:10
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
Bm
)
Frequency (MHz)